

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Central Valley Region

Katherine Hart, Chair

Edmund G. Brown Jr.

Governor

Linda S. Adams
Acting Secretary for
Environmental Protection

11020 Sun Center Drive, #200, Rancho Cordova, California 95670-6114 (916) 464-3291 • FAX (916) 464-4645 http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley

7 June 2011

Kristin Bengyel – Public Works Director Amador County Public Works Department 810 Court Street Jackson, CA 95642

RESCISSION OF TIME SCHEDULE ORDER R5-2006-0901 BUENA VISTA LANDFILL, AMADOR COUNTY

Time Schedule Order (TSO) R5-2006-0901, which was issued on 2 May 2006, required Amador County to complete final closure of Phase II and III at the Buena Vista Landfill. The TSO required the submittal of daily and weekly construction reports, as well as a Final Construction Quality Assurance report. Through our review of the documents, Central Valley Water Board staff has determined that the required work has been satisfactorily met the requirements of TSO R5-2006-0901. Therefore, TSO R5-2006-0901 is hereby rescinded.

We appreciate your efforts to comply with the TSO. If you have any questions regarding this rescission, please contact Howard Hold at 916-464-4679 or hhold@waterboards.ca.gov.

Pamela Creedon Executive Officer

cc: Alfred Worcester, Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery, Sacramento Mike Isreal, Amador County Environmental Health Department, Jackson Tony Maris, Amador County Environmental Health Department, Jackson James McHargue, Amador County Solid Waste Program Manager, Jackson

California Environmental Protection Agency

